Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director

Skills and Training Enhancement Project (STEP) Directorate of Technical Education F-4/B, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Memo No: STEP/Admin(1)/11.21/(HRMIS-DTE)/2015-1120 Date: 11 January, 2015

Corrigendum Notice

IFT Ref. No: STEP/Admin(1)/11.21/(HRMIS-DTE)/ 2015-862 Date: 09 December, 2014 The followings are the corrigendum for the advertisement of IFB mentioned above for Supply, Installation and

SI No.	Title	Original	Corrigendum
1	Last date of selling tender	19 January 2015; 5:00pm	27 January 2015; 5:00pm
2	Tender closing date and time	20 January 2015; 2:00pm	28 January 2015; 2:00pm
3	Tender opening date and time	20 January 2015; 2:30 pm	28 January 2015; 2:30pm

the tender document A.J.M. Abdullahel Baki

GD-140 Project Director (In-Charge)



ঢাকা পানি সরবরাহ ও পয়ঃ নিস্কাশন কর্তৃপক্ষ

Office of the Executive Engineer Drainage (O&M) Division-1, Dhaka WASA Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Tel: 02-9556652

"শান্তি" পানি পান করুন সুস্থ থাকনু।

"শান্তি" পানি মায়ের মমতার মত নিরাপদ।

Invitation for Tenders (Works)

Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority

Invitation Ref. No.-46.113.419.00.00.013.2014-15 Date: 31/12/2014 Drainage (O&M) Division-1, Dhaka WASA seeks tenders from interested well qualified tenderer for

SI. No.	Tender Reff.	Identification/ description of works	Procurement method	Tender document price (Tk.)	Tender security (Tk.)
01	46.113.419.00. 00.013.2014-15	Supply of daily labour and necessary tools to solve water logging in the rainy season from January/15 to March/15 (Group-A)	OTM	Tk. 500.00	Tk. 7,500.00

* Tender document last selling date: 03/02/2015 during office hours.

- * Tender closing date & time: 04/02/2015 up to 12.00 noon.
- * For details, visit DWASA website: www.dwasa.org.bd
- * The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Engr. Md. Atikur Rahman

Executive Engineer WASA-PI-14/2015 Drainage (O&M) Division-1 **GD-137** Dhaka WASA

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cox's Bazar www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. LGED/XEN/Cox's/4-31/2015/75

Dated: 11/01/2015

Completion

Cost of bid

NCB (OTM) Tender Notice Number: 02/2014-15

Loan No. & Title: 2542-BAN(SF): Participatory Small Scale Water Resources Sector Project

(PSSWRSP) Deadline for submission of bids: 11/02/2015 at 12:00pm

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Package No. Title of the work

No.			documents (Tk)	time (in days)
1.	LGED/PSSW/ PD/Teknaf/ Cox/S-9/2014	Construction of (I) Raikhong Khal WRS (4V-1.5mx2.0m) at Ch. 3+447km (II) WMCA Office (12.0mx6.0m) including Rain Water Harvesting, Electrification, Supply of Office Furniture of WMCA Office under Raikhong Khal Subproject {SP-45158 (IFAD- 1)} Upazila: Teknaf, District: Cox's Bazar	8,000.00	540

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of Participatory Small Scale Water Resources Sector Project (PSSWRSP). Part of this loan will be used for payments under the contract named above. Bidding is open to bidders from ADB member countries.
- The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction of (i) Raikhong Khal WRS (4V-1.5mx2.0m) at Ch. 3+447km (ii) WMCA Office (12.0mx6.0m) including Rain Water Harvesting, Electrification, Supply of Office Furniture of WMCA Office under Raikhong Khal Subproject (SP-45158 (IFAD-1)) Upazila: Teknaf, District: Cox's Bazar. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications may participate in this bidding:
 - 3 (three) years minimum average annual construction turnover shall be BDT 122.00
 - (one hundred twenty-two) lakh. Minimum 5 (five) years general construction experience.

 - Experience in similar contract individually at least BDT 70.00 (seventy) lakh. Should fulfill the requirement of Financial Resources as mentioned in the bidding
 - documents. National competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB's Single-Stage:
- One Envelope procedure and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries.
- To obtain further information, bidders should contact (from 9:00am to 5:00pm): Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Cox's Bazar, Telephone: 0341-62163,
 - Facsimile number: 0341-64218, E-mail address: xen.coxsbazar@lged.gov.bd To inspect or purchase the bidding documents in English, eligible bidders should:
- write to office of the (a) Executive Engineer, LGED, Cox's Bazar or (b) Executive Engineer, LGED, Chittagong or (c) Deputy Commissioner, Cox's Bazar or (d) Superintendent of Police, Cox's Bazar or (e) Project Director, PSSWRSP, LGED HQ, RDEC Bhaban (Level-5), Agargaon, Dhaka or (f) Upazila Engineer, Teknaf, Cox's Bazar requesting the bidding documents for construction works as mentioned above.
- pay a non-refundable fee in favour of Executive Engineer, LGED, Cox's Bazar as mentioned above.
- deadline for purchasing bidding documents: 10 February 2015, Time: 05:00pm (office) time).
- Deliver your bid:

GD-133

- to the Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Cox's Bazar on or before the deadline: date: 11 February 2015 at time: 12:00pm
- together with a bid security in the amount indicated in the bidding document.
- Bids will be opened on 11 February 2015 at 12:05pm in the Office of the Executive
- Engineer, LGED, Cox's Bazar. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the bidding
- process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to bidders. In case of annulment, all bids submitted and specifically, bid securities, shall be promptly returned to the bidders. Monjurul Alam Siddiqui

Executive Engineer Phone: 0341-62163 xen.coxsbazar@lged.gov.bd বাংলাদেশ ইন্সটিটিউট অব ক্যাপিটাল মার্কেট [বিআইসিএম] পুঁজিবাজারে বিনিয়োগ শীর্ষক প্রশিক্ষন

বিআইসিএম আগামী ১৭ জানুয়ারী, ২০১৫ তারিখ, শনিবার সকাল ৯.৩০ হতে বিকাল ৪.৩০ পর্যন্ত বিনা ফি'তে পুঁজিবাজারের উপর প্রায়োগিক প্রশিক্ষন দিবে। প্রশিক্ষনের কর্মসূচী www.bicm.ac.bd থেকে দেখা যাবে। আগ্রহী ব্যক্তিগনকে আগামী ১৫ জানুয়ারী, ২০১৫ তারিখ বিকেল ৪.০০ টার মধ্যে নাম তালিকাভূক্ত করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা যাচ্ছে।

যোগাযোগঃ ০২-৭১১৩১৯০, ০২-৭১১৩৮০০, ই-মেইলঃ bicmbd@gmail.com, info@bicm.ac.bd

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশের নৃ-ভাষা বৈজ্ঞানিক সমীক্ষা আন্তর্জাতিক মাতৃভাষা ইনস্টিটিউট ১/ক, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০

শ্মারক নং-আমাই/নৃ-ভাষা বৈসমীক্ষা কর্মসূচি/জনবল/০২/২০১৪/০৩ তারিখঃ ২৮ পৌষ ১৪২১

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

আন্তর্জাতিক মাতৃভাষা ইনস্টিটিউট 'বাংলাদেশের নৃ-ভাষা বৈজ্ঞানিক সমীক্ষা' শীর্ষক জাতীয়ভিত্তিক একটি গবেষণা কর্মসূচি গ্রহণ করেছে। এ গবেষণা কর্মসূচির মূল লক্ষ্য হচ্ছে বাংলাদেশের সকল ক্ষুদ্র নৃ-গোষ্ঠী ও তাঁদের ভাষাসমূহের প্রকৃত সংখ্যা, অবস্থান বিন্যাস, বাস্তব অবস্থা সম্পর্কে জানা এবং এর ভিত্তিতে ভাষাগুলির সংরক্ষণ ও উন্নয়নের প্রয়োজনীয় উদ্যোগ গ্রহণ। গবেষণা কর্মসূচি বাস্তবায়নের নিমিত্ত নিম্নবর্ণিত পদ পূরণ করার জন্য আগ্রহী প্রার্থীদের নিকট থেকে পূর্ণ জীবনবৃত্তান্তসহ পরিচালক (কর্মসূচি) বরাবরে দরখান্ত আহ্বান করা যাচেছ

পদের নাম	যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা	পদের সংখ্যা	নিয়োগের মেয়াদ	
গবেষণা সহকারী (মাঠ মর্যায়ে)	ভাষাবিজ্ঞান বিষয়ে ন্যুনতম স্নাতক ডিগ্রি গবেষণা সহকারী বা তথ্য সংগ্রহের ক্ষেত্রে কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা কম্পিউটার ও আইটি অ্যাপ্লিকেশনে কার্যকরী দক্ষতা ক্ষুদ্র নৃ-গোষ্ঠীর প্রার্থীদের অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে। ০২ কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ছবিসহ আবেদন করতে হবে।	২০ (বিশ)	৬০ (ষাট) দিন (পূৰ্ণকালীন)	

দরখাস্ত গ্রহণ ও সাক্ষাৎকার গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়	দরখান্ত পাঠানোর ঠিকানা
দরখাস্ত (সরাসরি/ডাকযোগে) ২২/০১/২০১৫ তারিখ বৃহস্পতিবার বিকাল ৫.০০টা পর্যন্ত সাক্ষাৎকার গ্রহণ ২৫/০১/২০১৫ তারিখ	পরিচালক (কর্মসূচি), বাংলাদেশের নৃ-ভাষা বৈজ্ঞানিক সমীক্ষা, আন্তর্জাতিক মাতৃভাষা ইনস্টিটিউট, ১/ক, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০।
রবিবার সকাল ১০.০০টায়।	JAZNY WARRANG MANGANGANG BERKERANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG

* সম্মানী/পারিশ্রমিক আলোচনার মাধ্যমে নির্ধারণ করা হবে

পরিচালক বাংলাদেশের নৃ-ভাষা বৈজ্ঞানিক সমীক্ষা কর্মসূচি জিডি-১৩৮ ফোনঃ ৮৩৯১০৫২

ग्रसुद्रा

Jamuna Oil Company Limited Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad Commercial Area

ড. অরুণা বিশ্বাস

Chittagong

Jamuna Oil company Ltd, a subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation

experienced in construction of liquid Fuel Storage Tank for the work mentioned

& Mineral Resources Division

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy

Invitation for Tender: 42/2014-15

		& Mineral Resources Division.	
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).	
3.	Procuring entity name	Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Chittagong.	
4.	Procuring entity code	N/A.	
5.	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.	
6.	Invitation for	Renovation of foundation and bottom p Tank No. 03 at Daulatpur Depot.	late of Storage
7.	Invitation Ref. No. & date	Tender No. DGM (Engg)/Daulatpur De 28-12-2014.	pot/Tank, Date
8.	Completion time of work	120 days.	
9.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (One step & two	o envelops).
10.	Budget and source of funds	Company's own fund.	
11.	Development partners (if applicable)	N/A.	
12.	Tender package No.	JOCL/DGM(Engg)/Daulatpur Depot/Tank.	
13.	Last date for selling tender	27-01-2015.	
		Date	Time
14.	Tender closing date and time	28-01-2015	15:00pm
15.	Tender opening date and time	28-01-2015	15:15pm
16.	Name & address of the office(s)	Address	
	- Selling tender document (principal)	Cash Section, Jamuna Oil Company Ltd, Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad, Ctg.	
	- Selling tender document (others)	DGM (Resident Office), Jamuna Oil Company Limited, 2, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.	
	- Receiving & opening tender document	Engineering Department, Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban (3rd Floor), Agrabad, Chittagong.	
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	a) Contractors/construction firms	ompletion of f plates of a

	document (principal)	Bhaban, Agrabad, Ctg.
	- Selling tender document (others)	DGM (Resident Office), Jamuna Oil Company Limite 2, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.
	- Receiving & opening tender document	Engineering Department, Jamuna Oil Compar Limited, Jamuna Bhaban (3rd Floor), Agraba Chittagong.
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	a) Contractors/construction firms who have experience in successful completion replacement of bottom/shell/roof plates of storage tank having capacity of minimum 400 M i/c supply MS plates with necessa materials/accessories in Bangladesh with the government/semi-government/autonomous organisation during last 5 (five) years of Tk 30 Is in a single contract. or Have experience in successful completion
		minimum one number of new storage tank havir capacity of 400 MT i/c supply of MS plates winecessary materials/accessories in Banglades of government/semi-government/autonomou organisation during last 5 (five) years of Tk 30 lain a single contract. b) The required average annual construction
		turnover shall be greater than Taka 65 lac over the last 03 financial years. c) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or sanctioned credit facilities of tenden
		shall be Tk 30 lac. d) VAT registration certificate, up-to-date trac licence & TIN certificate are to be submitted wi the tender.
		 e) Documents mentioned in Serial No. (a-d) mu be submitted attested by first class gazette officer or by the officer equivalent to the Executive Engineer of any govt/sen
		govt/autonomous organisation. f) The original money receipt of purchasing tend document & original tender document must be enclosed with technical offer.
18.	Brief description of works	Renovation of bottom plate of Storage Tank No. 03 Daulatpur Depot.
19.	Brief description of physical services	N/A.
20.	Price of tender	Tk 2,000.00 (two thousand) only.
21	Tondor	Tk 1 25 000 00 (one les twenty five thousand) only

Tender

money

Name

GD-102

earnest/security

inviting tender

of official

day at the same time & venue.



ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

জিডি-১৩৪

আইএসপিআর/সেনা/২০১৫/১০১৯

Ministry/Division

আর্মি স্কুল অব ফিজিক্যাল ট্রেনিং এভ স্পোর্টস (এএসপিটিএস), ঢাকা সেনানিবাস দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

অর্থ বছর ২০১৪-২০১৫

সূত্ৰঃ	70 0	তারিখঃ
১। দফতরের নাম	8	এএসপিটিএস, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস।
২। কাজের নাম	00	নৈমিত্তিক প্রশিক্ষণ ব্যয়, প্যারেড পরিচালনা, প্রতিষ্ঠানের ছাত্র ও প্রশিক্ষকদের দৈনিক খাদ্য ভাতা/এককালীন ভাতা, সিমুলেটর ফায়ারিং রেঞ্জ ও অন্যান্য ব্যবস্থার উন্নয়ন প্রকর্থ নির্মাণ/রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ এবং বিবিধ প্রশিক্ষণ ব্যয় (ডিএমএ, খেলাধুল সংক্রান্ত ব্যয় ও কোচদের ভাতা, আনসার প্রশিক্ষণ ব্যয় ও আনসার প্রশিক্ষক ভাতা, শষ্যহানীর ক্ষতিপূরণ ব্যয়সহ) ইত্যাদি নির্বাহ।
৩। দরপত্র বিক্রয় মূল্য	00	টাকা ৭৫০.০০ (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) নগদ প্রদানপূর্বক এএসপিটিএস এর অফিস হতে ক্রয় করা যাবে।
৪। জামানতের পরিমাণ	00	দরপত্র প্রদানকালে মোট টাকার ২.৫% টেভার সিকিউরিটি হিসাবে বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকের তফসীলভুক্ত যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক হতে ইস্যুকৃত 'অবিনিমেয়' ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ভার 'কমান্ড্যান্ট এএসপিটিএস এর অনুকূলে জমা করতে হবে। এক্ষেত্রে চেক গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না। জামানতবিহীন দরপত্র তাৎক্ষণিকভাবে বাতিল করে দেওয়া হবে।
ি দরপত্র ক্রয়ের আবেদনে সাথে দাখিলকৃত সনদপত্রা	G8917 = 5%	ক। সিডিউলে বর্ণিত দ্রব্যের একক মূল্যের সম্পূর্ণ ও স্বাক্ষরিত অফার (সকল মূল্য বাংলাদেশী টাকায় উল্লেখ আবশ্যক)। খ। বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স। গ। বৈধ টিআইএন সনদপত্র। ঘ। প্রস্তুতকারী কর্তৃক অথরাইজেশনপত্র (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে)। ঙ। কারিগরী তথ্য (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে)। চ। সরবরাহকারী কর্তৃক গত ০২ বৎসরে একই ধরণের দ্রব্য কোন কোন প্রতিষ্ঠানে সরবরাহ করা হয়েছে সে বিষয়ে সনদপত্র।
৬। দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারি	খ %	১৩ জানুয়ারি ২০১৪ (দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের তারিখ থেকে দরপত্র বিক্রয় শুরু হবে)।
৭। দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান	0	নমুনাসহ (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে) দরপত্র সভাপতি ক্রয় কমিটি এএসপিটিএস, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস এর বরাবরে এএসপিটিএস এ রক্ষিত দরপত্রের বাব্সে জমা করতে হবে।
৮। দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ	8 1	১৫ জানুয়ারি ২০১৪ইং, বেলা ১১০০ ঘটিকায় পর্যন্ত।
৯। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ	00	১৫ জানুয়ারি ২০১৪ইং, বেলা ১২০০ ঘটিকায় দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে।
১০। কাজ শেষ করার তারিখ	8	কার্যাদেশ দেয়ার পর ন্যূনতম ৯০ দিন।
১১। অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী	8	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মধ্যে বর্ণনা করা আছে যা অবশ্যই পালনপূর্বব দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে।

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Divisional Forest Officer

কমাভ্যান্ট

এএসপিটিএস

Coastal Forest Division, Chittagong Invitation for Tender

	MINIStry/Division	Ministry of Environment and Forests.	
2	Agency	Bangladesh Forest Department.	
3	Name of procuring entity	Divisional Forest Officer, Coastal Forest Division, Chittagong.	
4	Procuring entity code	N/A at present.	
5	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.	
6	Invitation for	Earthwork for making mound.	
7	Invitation reference No.	BFD/CRPARP/Tender(13)/2014-15	
8	Invitation date	06 January 2015.	
KEY	INFORMATION		
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).	
FUNI	DING INFORMATION		
10	Budget and source of funds	Bangladesh Climate Change Resilient Fund (BCCRF).	
11	Development partners	IDA (International Development Association).	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
12	Project/program code	45-4531-5016	
13	Project/program name	Climate Resilient Participatory Afforestation and Reforestation Project.	
14	Tender package No.	BFD/W26 (divided into 2 lots).	
15	Tender package name	Earthwork for making mound.	
16	Tender publication date	10 January 2015.	
17	Tender last selling date	26 January 2015.	
18	Tender closing date and time	27 January 2015, Time 2.00pm.	
19	Tender opening date and time	27 January 2015, Time 3.00pm.	
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Divisional Forest Officer, Coastal Forest Division, Forest Hill, Nandan Kanon, Chittagong.	
	Selling place of tender document	Range Office, Headquarter Range, Coastal Forest Division, Forest Hill, Nandan Kanon, Chittagong.	
	Receiving place of tender document	Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Coastal Forest	

Division, Forest Hill, Nandan Kanon, Chittagong. Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Coastal Forest Opening place of tender document Division, Forest Hill, Nandan Kanon, Chittagong. Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Coastal Forest Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting Division, Forest Hill, Nandan Kanon, Chittagong. Date and (optional) time 19 January 2015, 11.00am. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer Experience certificate from any government/non-govt. institute/office for satisfactory earthwork for making mound or for any other purpose. Brief description of goods or works Earthwork for making mound: Cleaning of site & making of mound. As per drawing and design: Base 1mx1m. Top 0.6mx0.6m. Height 0.6m. For every mound 0.45625 Cu. m. of earth cutting is necessary. Thus, for Lot No.- 01 (one),

13140.0 cu. m. (28800 Nos. mound) and for Lot No.- 02 (two), 7300.0 cu. m. (16000 Nos. mound) earth cutting is required. Spacing is 2.5mx2.5m center to center of the mounds. Including dressing and finishing of mount by putting grass cover (ঘাসের চাপড়া) around the mound to protect erosion. Brief description of related services Not applicable. Price of tender document (Tk) Lot No. 01. 750/- (Tk seven hundred fifty) only Lot No. 02. 750/- (Tk seven hundred fifty) only. Completion time

Package No. Identification of Location Tender security in weeks/month amount (Tk) package Earthwork for BDT. 58,000/-BFD/W26 Kattoli Beat, 30 (thirty) days (Tk. fifty-eight making mound Sadar Range, from date of Chittagong thousand) only receiving work order Ghatibhanga BDT. 32,000/-30 (thirty) days

PROCURIING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender Contact details of official inviting

tender

Coastal Forest Division, Forest Hill, Nandan Kanon, Chittagong. Tel: 031-611469

Beat,

Gorokghata

Range,

Moheskhali,

Special condition

1. Tender security has to be furnished separately for each lot in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of Divisional Forest Officer, Coastal Forest

Division, Chittagong. Any information regarding the concerned tender can be collected from the office of the undersigned.

3. Tender must be submitted using the original tender document issued by the office of the undersigned (photocopy is not acceptable). 4. The procurement will be preformed according to the Public

(Tk. thirty-two

thousand) only

from date of

receiving work

order

R.S.M Munirul Islam Divisional Forest Officer

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. If any false declaration, incorrect or forged

certificates/papers are found with a tender, the tender shall be declared nonresponsive, earnest money may be forfeited and contractor may also be

Tk 1,25,000.00 (one lac twenty-five thousand) only. To be submitted with the technical offer in the form of PO/DD favouring Jamuna Oil Company Ltd. Md. Maidur Rahman, DGM (Engineering), Jamuna Oil

Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad,

Chittagong. Phone No. 721568. Due to any unavoidable circumstances, if the tender cannot be dropped in the stipulated date, the tender will be dropped and opened on the following working

GD-97

Cox's Bazar R.S.M Munirul Islam. Divisional Forest Officer.

Procurement Act-2006 & Public Procurement Regulation-2008. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings.

> Coastal Forest Division, Chittagong Phone No. 611469